
NAME ADDRESS PHONE
TERM EXPIRATION

DATE  EXPIRESDATE  APPOINT

BOARDS & COMMISSIONS ROSTER LISTING
Appointed By: City Council

Fine Arts Commission (Term: 4 years)
Anderson, Terri F. 
(first term)

552 River Gate Road
Chesapeake, VA 23322
TerriFA@yahoo.com

404-5047 08/02/16 08/01/20

Andris, Mary Kate 
(first term)

517 Fordsmere Road
Chesapeake, VA 23322
mktandris@gmail.com

571-1974 03/14/18 08/01/20

Boothe, Daniel W. 
(first partial term)

4017 Birchwood Avenue
Chesapeake, VA 23321
daniel.william.boothe@symphonicity.org

660-5839 09/26/18 08/01/20

Dorrough, Barbara 
(first term)

3105 Hornsea Road
Chesapeake, VA 23325
barbaradtextiles@gmail.com

543-1231 08/02/18 08/01/22

Doud, Lisa W. (VC)
(first term)

2308 Centerville Turnpike S
Chesapeake, VA 23322
lisawdoud@gmail.com

343-4918 09/28/16 08/01/21

Humphrey, Brion D. 
(first term)

1137 Seaboard Avenue
Chesapeake, VA 23324
brion.humphrey@cpschools.com

318-1533 08/02/18 08/01/22

Jones, Neisha L. 
(first full term)

1500 Mitchum Way
Apt. 210
Chesapeake, VA 23320
njproductionsinc@aol.com

401-2779 08/02/18 08/01/22

Kovacic, Loriann 
(first term)

3225 Delegate Lane
Chesapeake, VA 23323
loriann.kovacic@gmail.com

564-7257 09/26/18 08/01/22

Mansfield, Stacey 
(first full term)

825 Woodrow Court
Chesapeake, VA 23322
stacey.mansfield@nscorp.com

901-3758 08/02/18 08/01/22

Massey, Amy H. 
(first full term)

1121 Stockleybridge Drive
Chesapeake, VA 23322
ahmassey5g@gmail.com

546-9470 08/02/18 08/01/22

Painter, Kim 
(first term)

901 Grantham Lane
Chesapeake, VA 23322
kpainter@bbchcpa.com

816-1795 07/26/17 08/01/20

Retnauer, Thomas R. 
(first full term)

101 Avonlea Drive
Chesapeake, VA 23322
tom@rbapc.com

546-2471 08/02/18 08/01/22

Riley, Anthony I. 
(first term)

209 Bald Eagle Way
#209
Chesapeake, VA 23322
triley@cityofchesapeake.net

535-4154 05/24/17 08/01/21
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BOARDS & COMMISSIONS ROSTER LISTING
Appointed By: City Council

Fine Arts Commission (Term: 4 years)
Warack, Mark 
(first term)

949 Forest Lakes Circle
Chesapeake, VA 23322
mwarack@gmail.com

719-0902 02/28/18 08/01/20
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